
   Document G701™ – 2017
Change Order

AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American 
Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 
was produced by AIA software at 18:23:22 ET on 09/09/2021 under Order No.5157339919 which expires on 09/24/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time 
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:  (3B9ADA59)

1

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
CIS Football-Baseball Turf & Bleachers Contract For: Direct Purchase Turf & 

Install
Change Order Number: 002

Campbellsville, KY Date: May 27, 2021 Date: 9/9/2021

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Campbellsville Independent Schools NOMI The Motz Group, LLC
136 S. Columbia Ave
Campbellsville, KY 42718     

1584 Delaware Ave
Lexington, KY 40505     

3607 Church St
Cincinnati, OH 45244     

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Donor Logos = $84,207
Turf in Bullpen triangle = $9,500     

The original Contract Sum was $ 479,789.12  
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 479,789.12
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 93,707.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 573,496.12  

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be       

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

NOMI The MOTZ Group Campbellsville Independent Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

   
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Matthew Brooks AIA, Owner           Chris Kidwell, Finance Director
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

               
DATE DATE DATE



Field Size =

QTY TOTAL

No. 	Description Unit	of	Measure 	List	Price	
Percentage	

Discount
	Bid	Price	 	Comments	 No.

6 Field	Markings 6

18 Field or End­Zone Logo Inlaid ­ Two or more Color (30') ­  Each Per Field $14,300.00 5.00% $13,585.00 18 6 81,510.00$                                              

26 Custom Logo in 3 standard colors (Maximum 59') ­  Each Per Field 31,790.00$                5.00% 30,200.50$                26 4 120,802.00$                                            

52 Infill	Products 52

58
Silica Sand with no possibility of heavy metals, dust/turbidity rating is less than 100.,  

and purity (greater than 90%). Cost per Lbs. 0.07$                            8.00% 0.06$                            
58

9850 634.34$                                                    

61 Crumb Rubber to be substantially metal free, and should not contain liberated fiber in 

an amount that exceeds .01% of the total weight of crumb rubber, or .6 lbs. per ton. Cost per Lbs. 0.28$                            5.00% 0.27$                            
61

14700 3,910.20$                                                 

98 Bidder	to	provide	synthetic	turf	pricing	on	a	prepared	site	including	installation	for	all	items	that	meet	the	Synthetic	Turf	specification.	Add	as	many	lines	as	needed. 98

99 Product	Description	including	pile	height Unit	of	Measure 	List	Price	
Percentage	

Discount
	Bid	Price	 	Comments	 99

101 24/7 2.25.40.TMG  2.25" Slit Film Cost Per Sq. Ft. 1.79$                            5.00%  $                            1.70 Turf material only, green color only 101 5640 9,590.82$                                                 

164 Bidder	can	provide	other	items	to	be	added	to	their	bid	for	consideration	by	AEPA.		Add	as	many	lines	as	needed. 164

218
High School Softball Field ­ Cost to install synthetic turf on a prepared site ­ all prices 

include labor, equipment, glue, thread, seam tape and travel exp)
Cost Per Sq. Ft.

 $                            1.49 5.00%  $                            1.42 
218 4450

6,298.98$                                                 

225  $                                 ­   225

226  $                                 ­   226 Subtotal  $                               222,746.34 

227  $                                 ­   227 State Multiplier 1

228  $                                 ­   228 Contract Total 93,707

229  $                                 ­   229 AEPA Total  $                               222,746.34 

230  $                                 ­   230

231  $                                 ­   231

232  $                                 ­   232 Delta:  $                            (129,039.34)

233  $                                 ­   233

234  $                                 ­   234

235  $                                 ­   235

236  $                                 ­   236

Part	F.1.1	–	Base	Bid	Schedule

AEPA	IFB	#020­A		Category	1	­	Synthetic	Turf	for	Sport	Fields	

Bidding	Company	Name: The	Motz	Group,	LLC.

INSTRUCTIONS:	Part B: Specifications refer to the type and quality of products and services being bid.  In the form below, enter your bid prices for those items 

indicated, the prices and/or discounts offered for providing all equipment, goods, services, supplies and related items.  The prices you offer on these pages affirm that 

you have accepted the specifications to obtain, deliver and provide those goods and services requested.  Each Bidder is encouraged to offer its complete product line 

and provide the lowest and best prices for the complete product line(s) offered. Bidders are encouraged to include new technologies and may add additional pricing 

sheets as necessary. Bidders may also provide catalogs or pricing sheets that provide different discounts by category to ensure the most aggressive pricing structure. 

Please provide price lists and/or catalogs that state a list/retail/regular price, AEPA discount and the AEPA price. If	additional	clarification,	price	sheet(s)	and/or	

catalog(s)	pertaining	to	the	bid	being	submitted	are	needed,		include	them	behind	the	last	tab.	  Clearly indicate and identify the items involved and what you wish to 

communicate in your response. 

Part	F.1.1	is	a	REQUIRED	FORM	

for	Category	1	­	Synthetic	Turf	for	

Sport	Fields	

AEPA IFB 020­A Athletic Surfaces ­ Part F Pricing Workbook ­ The Motz Group ­ Campbellsville HS Football, Baseball, Softball.xls/F.1.1 Cat 1 Change Order #2 5/3/2022



Customer Change Orders Page 1

The Motz Group LLC
3607 Church Street

Cincinnati, OH 45244
(513) 533-6452
(513) 871-5889

Customer Job
Campbellsville Independent Campbellsville High Schl -Turf
Board of education BG #20-262 CISD
136 S. Columbia Ave. 230 W.Main St./315 Roberts Rd.
Campbellsville, KY 42718 Campbellsville, KY 42718
RFC #02

Description of Change:

Donor Logos = $84,207
Turf in Bullpen triangle = $9,500

Above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.
You agree the sum of 93,707.00 will be added to the total contract price.

Original Contract: 860,400.00
Other Approved Change Orders: 0.00

Total Contract to Date: 860,400.00

This Change Order: 93,707.00
Total Contract Upon Approval: 954,107.00

Authorized Signature:_________________________________________________________________ Date:_____________________________________
The Motz Group LLC

Authorized Signature:_________________________________________________________________ Date:_____________________________________
Campbellsville Independent


